Introduced by: Date: Action: Vote: Tunseth 05/21/24

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH COMMENDING RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING KENAI CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL CHEER TEAM FOR THEIR EXEMPLARY PERFORMANCE AND VICTORY IN THE STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

- WHEREAS, the Kenai Central High School Cheer Team has demonstrated unparalleled dedication, skill, and teamwork throughout the season; and
- **WHEREAS**, their commitment to excellence and tireless efforts have culminated in their outstanding achievement of winning the State Championship in cheerleading; and
- **WHEREAS,** the members of the Kenai Central High School Cheer Team have exhibited remarkable athleticism, creativity, and spirit, captivating audiences with their dazzling routines and unwavering enthusiasm; and
- **WHEREAS**, their victory not only brings honor to Kenai Central High School but also serves as a source of pride for the entire Kenai Peninsula Borough community; and
- **WHEREAS,** the coaches, advisors, and supporters of the Kenai Central High School Cheer Team have played an integral role in nurturing the talents and fostering the success of these exceptional athletes; and
- **WHEREAS,** the dedication, perseverance, and sportsmanship displayed by the Kenai Central High School Cheer Team serve as a shining example to their peers and inspire all who witness their achievements; and
- WHEREAS, the team was comprised of Coach Cassi Holmes, Assistant Coach Keelin McGraw, team members Sara Jane Baisden, Bella Croom, MacKenzie Fann, Cara Graves, Makenzie Harden, Sylvia McGraw, Kimber Moore, Elle Pancoast, Ella Romero, Taya Swick, Kayani Whicker;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly hereby extends its heartfelt congratulations and commendation to the members of the Kenai Central High School Cheer Team for their exemplary performance and victory in the State Championship.

- **SECTION 2.** That a special Certificate of Achievement will be presented to each member of the winning team who is present.
- **SECTION 3.** That copy of this resolution will be presented to Coach Cassi Holmes with the sincere appreciation, profound thanks, and best wishes of the Assembly.
- **SECTION 4.** That this resolution is effective immediately.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 21ST DAY OF MAY, 2024.

ATTEST:

Brent Johnson, Assembly President

Michele Turner, CMC, Borough Clerk

Yes:

No:

Absent: